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Abstract :

The research aims to identify the e-marketing mix elements that are identified in the
Algerian National Bank « BNA » in Tlemcen and its role in enhancing customer
satisfaction, in order to achieve the objectives of the research has been constructing a
model default shows the relationship between e-marketing mix elements as an
independent variable and customer satisfaction as the dependent variable and adopted
the form questionnaire tool to get to know the views of the respondents customers, were
distributed 110 form the respondents customers, was recovery 108 are valid for the
analysis of form , has been testing the relationship and influence between the
dimensions of research, which in the light of which was pointing a set of conclusions
notably interesting bank's the elements of e-marketing mix in order to achieve customer
satisfaction

Key Words: Customer satisfaction, e-marketing, e-marketing mix, e-commerce,
Customer relationship management
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(A bl ) sl 3 SIV Ogl Ly g 37K

139553 Ol Loy 9 @90V gl o W BV @

Op Loy & @9V gl pase 50 104 08y g

Somme des Ddl Carré moyen F Sig
carrés
Régression 20.970 1 20.970 34.181 .000°
Résidu 65.030 106 0.613
Total 86.000 107

Jazadl il 1 g7V i (D) U all 1 gy SV 050 Loy(a)

Coefficients non standardizes Coefficients T Sig.
standardisés
B Erreur Béta
standard
s 0.477 0.082 0.494 5.846 .000
S sy
(Constante) 1.930 0.362 5.334 .000

SPSS 15 e slazeVL Ol slasl a2 jall

o SV Ogl Loys iSOV wisdl o M) e el 3sadl OF ad el s e B
SATIS= 0.477DIST + 1.930 :SPSS glam Y zalpdl dulys sl dn Mny Lokl (Sl
B 9 (@S mjed) Jazdl it DIST 5 (39S 09l Lo)) wldl il e SATIS e
ez OF e oy s R2= 0,244,001 Joles OF 44 Jgidl a5 V) dblas | 52 0.477
ce w3k e sy mon RZ0.494 LLsYI Jales OF 5 3980V 00l Loy & F iSOV sl
06 GHIS0.783 sl 3 bl 3 oom 3 %494 G 3oV 0l Loy 5 SV sl
SV sl Gy dgiae B B drgt JoB ) 2ol Ao aSh 1420000 SIGUYA Jlez!

LS ) Sl sl 395UV O L
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D oA gl Loy 5 39S Bl eaenai o W BV @
Op) Loy & oS! 5k ot pais 136105 W3y Jaur

Somme des Ddl Carré moyen F Sig
carrés
Régression 33.800 1 33.800 67.452 .000°
Résidu 53.117 106 0.501
Total 86.917 107
Jnedl 133V gl e (B) sl SOV Ol Loy (a)
Coefficients non standardizes Coefficients T Sig.
standardisés
B Erreur Béta
standard
@ 5all aanas 0.650 0.079 0.624 8.213 .000
s A
(Constante) 1.539 0.324 4.752 .000

SPSS FB e sleeVL Sl Ul slael e 2 jald

39SV Oall Loy 5 39SV wBsl) s M) el 3l O 0d sl oda e SIS
SATIS= 0.650WEB +1.539  :SPSS Jla>Y) zelplb dulys elr) day Mo 5 bl Sl o
(30 @5l anas) Janedl sxadl WEB 5 (a5 05l L)) o) padd Jis SATIS o
OF do Ju e R2= 0.389dl alae OF £ Joad) o g jl0£Y) dsles Lo 52 0.650 o315
Be 3grg oy RZ0.624 LY Jolas OF 5 30780V Ol Loy & 3559 iSOV 85 onal e
2 3 B a3 %6024 sy 3o Ol Loy s iV @Bl e G B3
v eyme B BNt Uy 3 A dll s A5k 1150.000 Sig YA Sl 0 $IS0.708

sV Ol Loy 39SV bl pas

:39fSIV O Loy 5 aBglt e ALl deds I BYe @
O Loy & @B e Ll Aads i 130106 o) g

Somme des Ddl Carré moyen F Sig
carrés
Régression 17.653 1 17.653 27.015 .000°
Résidu 69.264 106 0.653
Total 86.917 107

EUeEUEFE ARIERE B WER (o)

2 el S 0l Lo, (a)

Coefficients non standardizes Coefficients T Sig.
standardisés
B Erreur Béta
standard
Sle gl deas 0.414 0.080 0.451 5.198 .000
)
(Constante) 2.694 0.289 9.330 .000
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‘}& %

& GRSV Ogll Loy w35kl e L3 wiujw o5 b hged) OF uf sl oda 0 BMULas)
SATIS= 0.414CLIEN +2.694  :SPSS sla=Y) mebnll auls sharl de Va5 Lotk 2N e

(B4 e U as) Jazadl xadd CLIEN 5 (@9 05l L)) wldl sadl Jic SATIS e
of o oy 1 R2= 0.2030umd) Jobas OF 4d Joidd oy IV alsbas Lo 52 0414 3J1
s9ry m2uR= 0451 LoVl Jolas OF 5 3980V Oall Loy @ Jig m3sl) Jo SU) Reds aie
2 3 Ul i i 3 %451 G 39SV Ol Loy 5 @Bl s L s o a b B3
e g 6 BMe gt JoB5 3 A)d)l Bews aSE 180,000 SigAY Jlx! 06 UisT0.808
sV Osll Loy w5l e (L) das

(g AN Ot Loy 5 @Bt Jo Lo gt () BYs @
Opl oy & skl Jo doguadl pais 56 :07 o3y Jour

ANOVA?
Somme des Ddl Carré moyen F Sig
carrés

Régression 6.661 1 6.661 8.899 .004°

Résidu 79.339 106 0.748

Total 86.000 107
Jaedd i) 1 sll s 2050l (b) Wl g SN 0gll Lo, ()
Coefficients non standardizes Coefficients T Sig.
standardisés
B Erreur Béta
standard
e dpa padll 0.303 0.101 0.278 2.983 .004
&5l

(Constante) 2.755 0.425 6.476 .000

SPSS 15 e slazeVL Ol slasl a2 jall
& SV Ul Loys bl e dosadl o B e el 3l OF ad sl oda e DI
SATIS= 0.303PRIV +2.755  :SPSS jlasY) msbll il o) dny Mag o) (el oo
5 (@54 e teogadl) Jindl i PRIV 5 (o783 Ol L)) ) sl Jis SATIS o
e O o Ja s R2= 0.077 04531 Jolas 0 ad o) 0 g a2V aslas foo 52 0.303 o3
Bk B sy ey RZ0.278 LLiyYI Jales O 5 3378V 0l Loy (3 S a3sh) e dvosuad)
SUIS0.865 padh @ Wkl i o 3 %278 By 3978V Ol Loy 5 w3l o Bogadd (o
Ho bosadl oy bsae 6 BNt 1 S G b ) Ao uSh 100,004 SIGAYA Jlexl O
9ROl o) 5 w350
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395 Ol Loy 9 g SOV Slaglall ool Ly W1 BYs @
Oyj\ Lo, g} l}jf\g‘j\ OLA}L«J.\ uni s Jgfs :08 ‘.3) Jj.\?,

Somme des Ddl Carré moyen F Sig
carrés
Régression 29.571 1 29.571 34.455 .000°
Résidu 90.975 106 0.858
Total 120.546 107
Jazd el - olslall o (D) a2 SOY1 0g3)l Loy(a)
Coefficients non standardizes Coefficients T Sig.
standardisés
B Erreur Béta
standard
il slaal) (yal 0.446 0.076 0.495 5.870 .000
(Constante) 2.384 0.279 8.548 .000

SPSS 15 e slazeVL Ol slasl o 2 jall
3RSV gl Loy a5 7SIY) Slashall ol cp B0l el 300l OF ad bl oda e 5
SATIS= 0.446SECUR +2.384 :SPSS JlaxY) zalplly duulys elr) da Miay k) K2l o o
Slglall o) Jisdl el SECUR 5 (g1 0gfll o)) mWl padl e SATIS o
J s R2= 0.245000) Jolas OF 42 Jotdl o g SV dsles for 52 0.446 230 5 (355780
22 R20.495 LLi¥i beles OF 5 39580V 00l Loy (3 i 25550V Slaghall ol aie OF Je
¢ Ll e 3 %49.5 iy 35SV Ol Loy 5 g iSOV laglald (ol 0y il B3 35y
St B sy 1 sk ) Ro ) B 15h 1080.000 SIgAYA Jlxml 0B UIS0.926 i)
L2870l Ly a5 g 7 SIVN olaslall ol ygima
3979 Opi Loy 5 jamasdl ) BOe @
Opf) oy & (peasdl pais 136209 o8 Jyar

ANOVA?
Somme des Ddl Carré moyen F Sig
carrés

Régression 18.844 1 18.844 29.743 .000°

Résidu 67.156 106 0.634

Total 86.000 107
Jazd) el anesd (b) el 1SN 0l Lo, (a)
Coefficients non standardizes Coefficients T Sig.
standardizes
B Erreur Béta
standard

ganadill 0.428 0.079 0.468 5.454 .000
(Constante) 2.398 0.304 7.899 .000

SPSS s e slazeVL Ol slasl o 2yl
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